language option in the question related to the letter writing in PaperJII, in accordance with the

instructions issued by the Postal Directorate. Annexure - A is the list of 29(Twenty-nine) candidates

sho(listed from the LDCE for promotion to the post of Postman from MTS & Annexure - B is the list

of 125(One hundred twenty-five) candidates shortlisted from CE for recruitment to the post ofpostman
from GDS.

3. All the shortlisted candidates rnay be informed of the pattem of the Data Entry Skill Test

(DEST) to familiarize themselves with computer knowledge, particularly, typing of all the keys in the

[...]

ICandidates selected through Limited Departmental Competitive Examination for promotion to the
post of Postman from MTS held at Shillong Centre on 3,.l08l2025l

242001-P ST

oBc

6 ST

tt

l0

ST

ST

ST

ST

Maharam Ali

Maibam Sanahal Khuman

Puvi Tsuhah

243001

2{100.t

ANNEXURE-B

List of 125 (One hundred twenty-five) candidates shortlisted for appearing in the Data Entry skill
Test (DEST) scheduled to be held at the WCrC, Circle Office, Shillong on LrlL7l2O25 (TUESDAY)

[Candidates Selected through Competitive Examination for recruitment to the post of Postman
from GDSD held at Shillong Centre on 3LlO8l2O25l